A E—%
MOTOR




A €%

MOTOR

Fig 8 &&@2a—F TAK

No. Mod  Parts.No. 0Had Description Amt.Reg.
[m
> > £
28283
TR
[T > s B> B 4
PP RS
- - pt | 4 |
xX X X X X
Al K14M90451403 ER{FA b MB,TQ -+ vvovvreene Bolt MBHT0 -+ - - 3 3 3 3 3
A2 K14M91490801 ﬁyﬁ:gﬁ ........................ Washer - rrerrrommiiiiii 3 3 3 3 3
A3 K14591321008 ,\'*Eﬁ Brvrrre e Spring Washer 8« - cverrreneenaaen 3 3 3 3 3
Ad K14S91001008 Fyh MB---r-vrrermrmreeeeranaenes Nut MB-vvvrevrve v, 3 3 3 3 3
A5 K14M72368301 AT =R rrrrvennmnneneecencnienne. Bas@ - tr ittt 1 1 1 1 1
A6 K14M92187501 A =AbE Y rrrererr et Base pin- rcrrrerrri i 1 1 1 1 1
A7 K14S92221090 E.IJ‘_)“ﬁ [ R P PR E-Ring 9:-cvvrvrerreresennnniny 2 2 2 2 2
A8 K14M98501203 gj’;}g;ﬁ',w ........................ Adjusting Bolt - -rrreereiaee 1 1 1 1 1
A9 K14S91001010 F9h M1Q---cvvreermreaeaeninne. Nut MT0: e 2 2 2 2 2
A10 K14S91304010 4#55&}2% ........................ Washer - -  rrrrrrenemneiiieiiiiai 2 2 2 2 2
Al1 K14S91321010 W HREES 10- - vvorvemneenss Spring Washer 10- -« coeoveeeones L T T B
Al12 K14M72357202 FRRRAN — - cvrrrrerarmeeeaen, Fan Cover -« teerreesrerenanianaiee. 1 1 1 i 1
A13 K14590203408 SW-PW{TPFA %Y MAXE:------- - P-Screw with SW & PW M4*8--- -+ -+ 3 3 3 3 3
Ald K14MOGBA31584 FPUccvvevvrnronmennneieenuennns Fame-ctrveeeremmreaanarenanaeannen, 1 1 1 1 1
A15 K14S90751512 TT-PFARY M5*12:--comveneenn TT-P-Screw M5*12-----woneeneenen T 1 1 1
Al6 K14M31930001 1)3_9' .......................... Encoder- -« crsrrrememmenanaenaaianns 1 1 1 1 1
A17 K14590203410 SW-PW{TPFA2Y" MA*10------ - P-Screw with SW & PW M4x10-------- 2 2 2 2 2
A18 K14594522004 400997 HP—=4N-- -« veemeees Nylon Glip HP=4N= -« oeereneanaes [ TR T B
A19 K14590751408 TT-PFARY MAKB-----o-oveenees TT-P Screw M4*g- - --oovvnnnen. (IR R I I
A20 K14M76523101 {REE7 92 KR-51---c-ovvrrvennns Protective Bushing KR-51-++++------ 1T 1 1 11
A21 K14M51510301 ¥V77"5]5‘03 .................... Cap 515103 - cvrevrvrrrereaeaeen. 1 | 1 1 1
A22 K14M17233901 2399 1723391 -oreeneeness Connector 1723391« - rcreesesse R R T B
A23 K14M90355002 ﬁﬁﬂ‘f?m’”‘ ME*%35--vvereernen Bolt MB%35 - v e, 3 3 3 3 3
A24 K14M72368101 77 yh(OB) - vvvverrernennees Bracket (type Q)+« -crvverrreenens T 1 1t
A25 K14M72287001 J3H94(EI8KE)-- - rvrrrrmrrnrens Connector (Self)« -« -rrerreeeneennns T T
A25 K14M72287002 J399(E) - vvrvrrrrrmmeeeeees Connector (White) -+ rorecerreeeee -1 - 1
A26 K14M96824404 £ =—%vy7 (B ARER) - Vinyl Cap (Japan): -+ rreeeerrrrnnnass 11 - - -
A27 K14M94319501 AMLAUYY=T(RI ) veerereeness Strain relief (with screw)-------+-----+ - -2 2 2
A28 K14S93501305 R yia--wrrvvrmrvmeeeeeienes Protective Bushing: -+« owxseeee (N T R I
A29 K14594522004 F40U9y7" HP-4N-----ooovveenn Nylon Clip HP=4N-- -« coeeeeeeeneen. T 1 1 1
A30 K14S90751408 TT-PFARY M4#B - voonvnvsne TT-P Screw MA*8. - covvoveeeeenn. LS TS IS TR
A31 K14590203408 SW-PW{tPFA2Y M4x8------ - P-Screw with SW & PW M4#8--------- A T S B
* A2 Xi"’ﬂfﬁﬁﬁ ....................... Stator Assembly ...................... 1 1 1 1 1
A33 K14M72368202 7 3 9h(PRI)---vvvvrverenenenns Bracket (type P)-----cerrereiaaen e, 1 1 1 1 1
A34 K14M73920134 7'LA—F AT YUY - orvreeraeerenns Preload Spring:««++crxrerreeriine | TS S B
A35 K14886202370 Y—MNEK =AAFYY #6202- -+ Shield ball Bearing #6202« -« -+« LU TS S B
A36 K14M72387401 O—4%A32C v AN =44F)--ovvov -t Rotor Assembly (with shaft and spacer): -~ T 1 1 11
A37 K14590203433 A F— 4413 -coeveeeenens Woodruff key 4%13-- -« comveeeiens Tt 1
A38 K14S86203370 Y—Ih K —AATYLY #6203+~ Shield ball Bearing #6203+« ------- L I R B
A39 K14S91321010 ,\’,*gﬁ [ R R PR PR Spring Washer O rervererrmr ey 1 1 1 1 i
A40 K14M91025401 Fyh M10 - ccerererreannennnns. NUt MTO: ceceerreemmmaaaaineneeeee. 1 1 1 1 1
A4l K14M72339301 7’-1)11,\'_ (A)--vrrremrmraeeaeens Pully cover (A}« cvererremmeoeeeneen. 1 1 1 1 1
A42 K14M72339401 7“-!}}],\‘_ (B)rrrvvrrerrmeeneenens Pully cover (B)rvrrrrrrreeennnneneanns 1 1 1 1 1
A43 K14M09023115 A’ WMHLIHLE Y- cooveveeeees Belt guide assy: - r-rormerrreen LI S S B
Ad4 K14MO8877701 BR{FAR - ---vvvvrvrrrerennneenes Belt guide r-rcocerrermerernennninns 1 ] i 1 1
A4S K14M51212010 $5FRRE - -- - orrerrrmrrenenees WasSher: - rcresrreremmanennnnoineess. 1 1 1 1 i
A46 K14590368936 SW-PW{}+FE UK Lk M4%x12- - C-Bolt with SW & PW M4*12-------- 1 11
A47 K14M72339201 {%Egg .......................... Protective Rod v sreereireni, 1 1 1 1 1
A48 K14590368936 SW-PW{t-+FI{F#H Ik Max12-- C-Bolt with SW & PW M4*12---------- 1 1 1 1 1
A49 K14590203410 SW-PW{IPFA %Y M4*10-------- P-Screw with SW & PW M4%10Q-------- 4 4 4 4 4
A50 K14S90203414 SW-PWAHPFA R Max14:--. .- .- P-Screw with SW & PW M4x*14-----.-. 1 1 1 1
A51 K14S91001004 Fyb M vrovrreerenenrannennnnnn. NUt M coereeeiniiiiiiiiin., 1 1 i i 1

*ENBRKIIEREL. T—2RBEEMSEIEEN,

% -mark : Please send us the information of motor {(model name, voltage).

XC—-G



B A& AR5
CONTROL BOX




B #i# & &5

CONTROL
Fe RE #&31—F ERAK
Mo. Mod  Parts.No. i & & Description Amt.Reg.
s 2 &
> o > o w
8 2 8 & 8
- > N
W w b o W
= = = = =
g 0 g g o
B1 K14M72340202 %‘Jmﬁ .......................... BOX vt et 1 1 1 1 1
B2 K14M72346101 JH- - v vvevenrmnrnmarnrenaiiiin, GOV« v v rmrtae et 1 1 1 1 1
B3 K14M72304001 CPUZIR#AII (XC-G1-2A-GMF]- P.CB-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMF]--- 1 1 1 1 |
B4 K14M72304101 POWERE . [XC-G1-28-1005]- - P.C.B-POWER:[XG-G1-2B-1005]--- - [
B4 K14M72304102 POWEREL#R:[XC-G2-2B-2005)- - P.C B-POWER:[XC-G2-2B-2005]--- - 1 1
B4 K14M72304103 POWERE tR:[XC-G2-2BCE-2005P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G2-2BCE-2005]" - 1
BS5 K14590203410 SW-PW{tPFA'RY" M4*10-------- P-Screw with SW & PW M4x10-------- 18 18 18 18 18
B6 K14S90203212 SW-PWHIPFA' 2" M3*12-------- P-Screw with SW & PW M3%12-- .-+ 2 2 2 2 2
B7 K14S90203412 SW-PWAFPFA Ry M4*12-------- P-Screw with SW & PW M4*12------ - 2 2 2 2 2
B8 K14S90751406 T.T-PFA'2Y MAXG- -« vvvcvveee- T.T-P screw MA*6G:-----vvvereeecree [ I I | 1
B9 K14MO30A101K B4 $EHT(100Q 100V)- -« cv- -+ - Resistor(100Q 100V)- -+ -vcereeeeeens 1 1
89 K14MO030A22 1K [E1 4 #EH1(200Q 200V)-------- -+~ Resistor(200Q 200V):««vvrrveereres T 1 1
B10 K14M72326930 f&ﬁ'@ﬁ,’fﬁﬁ ................... Cord ASGY. ettt 1 1 1 1 1
B11 K14M46000158 ta—R" [FS1CNN250V2.5A]------- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -« evnver 1 1 1 1 1
B12 K14M46000040 ta—R [MFBONR-20A]-------- - Fuse [MFEONR-20A]: <« «-crverrrenns 1 1 2 2 2
B13 K14M46000068 t1—-A" [SST 250V 2A]--------v- Fuse [SST 250V 2A]:r-c-vovrrerccns 11 1 1 1
B14 K14M72300102 bn'-21ZyMAIL:[XC-GL-2]------- Lever unit assy:[XC-GL-2]--+++---+-- T 1 1 1 1
B15 K14M71237001 Ejﬁgﬂilbb ........................ Adjusting Boltr rrrrrrrreeremneanenns 1 1 1 1 1
B16 K14M71237101 4#;*-}-)}. ......................... Special Nut:«orrererreereean, 1 1 1 1 1
B17 K14M72073102 ﬂ:/,\j‘ [¢12:3= ) EEEERERER R Coil Spring(second) ................... 1 1
B18 K14M72073101 #on'g (TE&B)- - oovrorereenes Coil Spring{first)- - =--vvrreeereraneens 1 1 1 1 1
B19 K14M70173004 §|3{.,\‘1 ........................... Coil Spring =  rrrrreererinaaaas 1 1 1 1 1
B20 K14590203510 SW-PW{TPFA %Y M5*10-------- P-Screw with SW & PW M5%10-------- 3 3 3 3 3
B21 K14M71259101 ,\'*&!f .......................... Special Washer s reerreerareeen.. 1 1 1 1 ‘1
B22 K14M72263101 Qg;;*t“\j ......................... Special Pin:c:cereereee 1 1 1 1 1
B23 K14M72350230 ;ﬁ*ﬁ@ﬁ#ﬁﬁ ................... Cord assy.-«-c-rrersrrrrierereanins 1 1 1 1 1
B24 K14M72309110 LA'—21=yb B AR$RII[XC-G1-2C]- P.C.B-Lever unit assy.[XC-G1-2C]-- -+ 11 111
4 XC—G



C FIUMERALDEER M

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

CON4

CONY

CONS

CONB

F1
10

4TR1
VAR
1
TR
VAR?2
11 L
] dTR3
VAR3
11 L
—ITR4
TR8 =
12
12 7
4TR9 [] JTRo
CON3  {TR6
3
(m—
dTR7
{—
CON
1 L
CON?
2 L
l,” N l‘] .‘\l
".‘C% 9} CONE
b‘\\_—” 8 L

12

12

12

12

12

12

13




C FUUFERAL D X EE &M

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A
Figz. £8 #&3—F FREY
No. Mod  Parts.No. BB Description Amt.Reg.
[V
=
?
N
[}
cT?
O
>
C1 K14M72326230 IE4ETEHEATI - orvrrrrnrenns Cord agsy. - rrrrrrrrer s 1
C2 K14M72326330 (S THMEIL--- - Cord assy. = rrrrrrrre e 1
C3 K14M72326530 3E&EEHMATI - - Cord assy. v rrererriaaianaaaaae 1
c4 K14M72326830 IEEETHMATI - - e Cord assy. - rerrrrrritrrra e 1
C5 K14M72326630 JE&ETBEHAIL - orrvrereees Cord assy. - -srrererrerrrieaaean 1
Cc6 K14M72326030 4GB - Cord agsy. -t rrrrrsrna e 1
Cc? K14M72326730 B4R EHBBAT - - -veveeees Cord assy. - rrrerrrrr e 1
Cc8 K14M72326430 IS4G EBEBHATT - --ooer e Cord assy. == rrrrrrrrs e 1
C9 K14M95000027 IE&FEERAATL oo orovrerieeee Cord assy.- - rrerrrrarrt e 1
c10 K14M46000158 ti—A [F51CNN250V2.5A)-------- Fuse [FSTCNN250V2 5A]- -« ---------- 1
c11 K14M16900071 YR [TNR14V220K]:---vvvvvve-- Varistor [TNR14V220K] -« --ovvees 3
c12 K14M15000266 b3 ° 2% [2SK2789(TE24L)]-- -~ Transistor [2SK2789(TE24L)]- - ----- -~ 8
C13 K14M15000202 3 °R% [2SJ412(TE24L))- -+ - -+ Transistor [2SJ412(TE24L)]- -« -+ -+ i

XC—G



D 7Y rERBLEDTEESL (100~120VA)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 100 — 120V)

CON5
s T 19 18
2 L
IC3
8
CON1
14
ceo |
RA1
7 5
c76 TRM3 .
R58
7
T :
6 1 CON3
Cc77 S 16 L
F3 10 5
7~ 0o st
COND! = 4
Y TR
15
3 _—
[}MR813
COMN4 N .
17 E t_—] D QVAR7 12
f 9 VARG 11

NI B




D 7 HEBBLEDEEERS (100vV~120VH)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Figg 8 #&&2—F 3 A%
No. Mod Parts.No. Hat Amt.Reg.
wn
o
=t
@
<
o
2
D1 K14M15600422 F509 A4%5 a—)L [PS21867-P)--------- Transistor [PS21867-P] -« -----vovv- 1
D2 K14M15000483 I A4 [FS25SM-10A]- -+ vvvvnnens Transistor [FS25SM-10A] 1
D3 K14M15000429 509 A3 [FS4VS-12A-T11]-----vvvmevn Transistor [FS4VS-12A-T11] 1
D4 K14M16311900 #'44-FA%99 [S3OVTABQ0]--------v---- Diode [S30VTABO] -« rrvrrerrenen 1
D5 K14M40000079 'jU— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V]- -« ------ Relay [G2R~1A~-E-ASI DC12V] 1
D6 K14M10018600 15W 5.6 [MPS15N5R6J]- -+ vvv-- 15W 5.6 Q [MPS15N5R6J] 1
D7 K14M11000527 1500u,250V [LGU2E152MHLGC]- -« - -+ 1500u,250V [LGU2E152MHLC] 3
D8 K14M21001188 n{7yFIC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]------ Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] 1
D9 K14M46000040 ta—A" [MF6ONR-20A]--------cv-vn-vne Fuse [MFEONR-20A]- - -vrverveerrenes 1
D10 K14M46000068 ti—2Z [SST 250V 2A]-----cvvvvvvrenns Fuse [SST 250V 2A]-« < vvvrvvneennnnns 1
DI K14M16900104 NYJAZ [NVD14SC220]- - rvvvvrense Varistor [NVD14SGC220]- -« «--v--vv-n- 1
D12 K14M11600007 MR [RA-362MS-VT-Y]  -rerveeenns Varistor [RA-362MS-V7-Y] 1
D13 K14M16900089 AN 1JAZ [NVD14SCA70] - c-cvrvvrevrcnnn Varistor [NVD14SG470]- - +-cxvvvvves 1
D14 K14595043726 21444 [00-9090-04-5105-805]--------- Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805]- - - - 1
D15 K14M95000818 21444 [00-9090-06-0105-805]--+--+--+ Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805]- - - - 1
D16 K14M95002207 23444 [B16B-XH-A]- - cvevrcerenenns Connector [B16B=XH-A]-««-cccvvvee 1
D17 K14M95074100 24494 [RTB-1.5-2F] -+ cccvoeereenns Connector [RTB~-1.5-2F] - ccoveveveees 1
D18 K14M95051403 3*79 [BGPVH] ........................ Connector [B3PVH] ................... 1
D19 K14M62400368 +3A [BKO-E3172HO3]- -+« cvveveee- Transformer [BKO-E3172H03] 1

XC—G



E JYURERBEDFEE S (200~240V,550W fA)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 200 — 240V, 550W)

RAT

T 17

_______________

TRM1

CONS
16

CONS
14

\-—l’]




E FYrERBLEDFEEL S (200V~240V,550WH)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fie. T8 #&3—F R
No. Mod  Parts.No. TS Description Amt.Reg.

wn

g g

S

T8

g 3

O o

< =

El K14M15600425 +F0 A9%Y 12— [PS21865-P)-------- Transistor [PS21865-P]---------v- - | 1
E2 K14M15000431 F5U A [2SK2968(T)]:-vvvrrvrrnree Transistor [2SK2968(T)]- - ------ < 1 1
E3 K14M15000429 +59 A% [FSAVS—-12A-T11]- - v-vvnv- Transistor [FSAVS-12A-T11]-«--«--+- 1 1
E4 KI14M16311100 4 44—} A99) [S20VTA80)------------ Diode [S20VTABQ] -+ -rvrvrrvrreenes 1 |
ES K14M40000079 YL — [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V]-------- Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V]------- 1 1
E6 K14M10018500 15W 109 [MPSI15N100J]------+----- 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J] -« c-v--vr-- 1 1
E7 K14M11001157 470u,450V [LLQ2W471MHLEQR]---- - 470u.450V [LLQ2W47IMHLEQR]- - - -- 3 3
E8 K14M21001188 n{77)yk1C [HIC BKO-E3175H02] - - -~ Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- - - - | 1
E9 K14M46000040 ka—A [MFEONR-20A]----r-vrvrvc--- Fuse [MF6ONR-20A]- - -r-vvrenee- 2 -
E9 K14M46000157 ta—X [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]-------- Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]--«--«---- - 2
E10 K14M46000068 E1—R [SST 250V 2A]-----rrvrvrreres Fuse [SST 250V 2A]----vsrreroereess 1 1
E11 K14518570243 NYAY [NVD14SCA470]----vrvvvvrer-r: Varistor [NVD14SC470] - ---v-vv---- 4 2
E12 K14M95000950 1%%% [00-9090-04-5116-805]----- - Connector [00-9090~-04-5116-805]--- 1 1
E13 K14M95000818 21%%4% [00-9090-06-0105-805]------ - Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805]--- 1 1
E14 K14M95002207 3494 [B16B-XH-A]--------rvrvevceer Connector [B16B-XH-A]------------- 1 1
E1S K14M95074100 3%94 [RTB-1.5-2F]-----ceorrrrereeres Connector [RTB-15-2F]-«----------- 1 1
E16 K14S95051403 1299 [BIPVH] - -ceverrrererereenns Connector [B3PVH]----c-vevrennens 1 |
E17 K14M62400369 F3UA [BKO-E3172H04]- -+ vvvnvn-- Transformer [BKO-E3172H04]-------- 1 1

10

XC—G



M tBRETTav =Y
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

11



M R EFTaw =Y
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

Fig B #&@a—k ek

No. Mod Parts.No. i Description Amt.Reg.
w

o

w & &

=z = =

g O O

M1 K14M72350901 E—4HR TR ----c-cvvvvverenin Mounting plate---«-r orreio 2 2 2
M2 K14M90291980 3F5%/N4Y MS*14---vvverenne Fit screw MOkT4 -t 8 8 8
M3 K14M46000040 Ea1—=2 20A - vrerrermmienenannn. Fuse 20A cr e 1 1 1
M4 K14M46000099 Ea—R 2 5A -+t rrrerrinanianaen, Fuse 2.5A c v 1 1 1
M5 K14MXCKE01PC?§H’J%§ ............................... Detector - - rrrrt i 1 ) -
M6 K14M94981101 FXEHEANT No3-r vrvrvrreeensn. Hexagon Spanner No.3:+ <+« reoreeions T () -
M7 K14S90810616 7" 794K4AY MATH16 - -covvvveennnns Wood Screw M4 1# 16 -r-vcrvernreens 2 (2 -
M8 K14S91304004 PEE 4+ - vevvrvrenna it Washer d-----ccrermiiiiiiiiiiiin, 2 () -
Mg K14M40740800 [F]YLEA- - vcrevrmreemerennneennn. Stopper Plate: -« -« torrireetieeiiiian, 1 Q) -
M10 K14M09022805 T — 3t - - oo Adapter: -« rearerrri 1 Q) -
M11 K14M94319015 2895 (15P) - crrvrrrerereneeieinn.t. Connector (15P)- -« xrrrrrrrenerannn. [ N
M12 K14M94319012 2898 (12P)- - cvvvverrnrreneeeennnn, Connector (12P)+«r - crrerervriennnaens o
M13 K14M94319007 R4 (BP)c - ctvvrrerernereamnnnmnnnss Connector (BP)- v rrrermerreeeenaanns I
M14 K14M94319004 2893 (AP) -+ ovverrereiinnia i Connector (4P)- -« +ovvrvereniiiiiii e, 1 1 1
M15 K14M96822602 +4AU%4y7 (15P)----cvvoveeeeneennan. Nylon cap (15P)-«-cccvememrnreaan.t. 1 1 1
M16 K14M96821809 FA4OUF407" (12P)- vvvvvrvereninnns Nylon cap (12P)-«« - -vvvereeninereies T 1 1
M17 K14M96821706 F4OU %47 (BP)------vvrevrneininn, Nylon cap (BP)-- - c-crreerereareei . 1 1 1
M18 K14M96821704 F4AUF497 (AP)-- - -rvvveereeeeetnn Nylon cap (4P)- - crvvvmreerrrineeeees 11 1
M19 K14M94319030 #—=3F b eeererrnnimananan.. Terminal--ccccrreeemreiamiiniii . 10 10 10
M20 K14M09025580 éﬁ*ﬁ—‘t .......................... Joint shaftrreerrreroieeeiii i, 1 1 1
M21 K14M09035001 #ENR{vF4#A3z &18100v @AM ---- SW.assy.1P 100V Japan- -« - «rcoooeeee mn - -
M21 K14M09035002 $#HENA/yF#AL BAB120V F4y7"---- -+ SW.assy. 1P 120V Cap-----ccvvveresresne - m -
M21 K14M09035005 #RENA/yF4EIL BEAB120V AMYY=7- - SW.assy.1P 120V Strain relief- -+« -+« - - m -
M21 K14M09043310 #RENRMyFHAIL BAH240V %497 - SW.assy. 1P 240V Gap -+ wwrrrrreeree - -
M21 K14M09043311 $RENA(yFHAIL H 18240V RFLUYY~7 - SW.assy. 1P 240V Strain relief----------- - - m -
M22 K14M09034901 #E0A(yF#A3L =48200v EMNM----- SW.assy 3P 200V Japan« - creeceens m - -
M22 K14M09034902 1HENAMyF4RIL =4H240V ¥4v7"------ SW.assy.3P 240V Cap- = -vvrrreeees - -
M22 K14M72239201 $HENZAyF4IL =48240V AbLUYY=T- - SW.assy 3P 240V Strain reliefr««-++cro--- - -
M23 K14M72320001 BRI WHRST (35)-- -+~ Power supply connector cable assy.(3wires): -« - - 1
M24 K14590203408 SW-PW{FIPFTARY M4xB--vvvevnnne. --P-Screw with SW & PW M4*8--------..-.. - - 4
M25 K14MO09044602 FIFARIT - -vrverrmemrmevncieneneenn. Ferrite GOore -« -« rrereereeeeceeaienannn. - - 1

12 XC—G



